
July was a strong month for MENA markets with the MSCI Arabian Markets Index 
appreciating 8.1% for the month, outperforming the MSCI Emerging Markets Index 
which appreciated by 1.4% over the same period. The better performing regional 
markets for the month included Dubai (+22.6%), Qatar (+12.1%), and Abu Dhabi 
(+11.1%), while the laggards were Kuwait (+1.7%), Oman (+2.8%) and Saudi Arabia 
(+7.4%).

The Saudi Arabian stock market rallied towards the end of the month on news that 
the cabinet authorised the country’s Capital Market Authority (CMA) to permit 
foreign investors to access the Arab world’s largest bourse. Trading in the USD 531 
billion market is currently limited to domestic investors and GCC nationals while 
foreign investors are only able to access the market via swaps and participatory-notes 
(P-notes). This is a very positive development for the Saudi Arabian and GCC equity 
markets, and the Kingdom could be a constituent of the MSCI Emerging Market 
Index by 2017. Countries of similar market capitalisation to Saudi Arabia which are 
currently constituents of the MSCI Emerging Market Index include Russia, Malaysia, 
South Africa, Mexico and Indonesia. These markets each have a weighting of 
between 3% - 8% in the Index. The inclusion of Saudi Arabia in the Index would be a 
positive structural change for the investment outlook of the MENA region following 
the inclusion of Egypt and more recently, the UAE and Qatar.

,QYHVWRUV�VWLOO�DZDLW�WKH�¿QGLQJV�RI�WKH�LQYHVWLJDWLRQ�LQWR�WKH�DZDUGLQJ�RI�WKH������
FIFA World Cup to Qatar which were previously expected to be announced by the 
HQG�RI�-XO\��7KH�DQQRXQFHPHQW�RI�WKH�¿QGLQJV�KDV�QRZ�EHHQ�GHOD\HG�WR�WKH�¿UVW�
week of September, according to a brief statement by the investigatory chamber of 
the FIFA Ethics Committee.

Elsewhere, Egypt reduced its fuel subsidies as part of the government’s plan to 
QDUURZ�LWV�¿VFDO�GH¿FLW��7KH�SULFH�KLNHV�LQFOXGHG�LQFUHDVHV�RI�����IRU�2FWDQH������
for fuel, and 64% for diesel. The government also slashed natural gas subsidies to 
several industries and increased gas prices between 30% - 75%. This is a positive 
GHYHORSPHQW�LQ�WKH�ORQJ�WHUP�EXW�LV�H[SHFWHG�WR�UHVXOW�LQ�LQÀDWLRQDU\�SUHVVXUHV�LQ�
the short-term.

Overall, the Emirates MENA High Income Fund appreciated by 7.6% in July, 
compared to a 7.4% appreciation in the benchmark. The fund has returned 115.2% 
since inception as compared to the benchmark which has appreciated 81.6%.  

In terms of performance attribution, the overweight in the UAE was the primary 
contributor to relative performance, while stock selection in Qatar was a detractor 
IURP� UHODWLYH� SHUIRUPDQFH�� � 6HFWRU� ZLVH�� WKH� ¿QDQFLDO� VHFWRU� ZDV� WKH� ODUJHVW�
contributor to relative performance while stock selection in the industrial and 
telecom sectors was a detractor from relative performance.

Fund Objective
Domicile

Delegate Investment Manager

Fund Launch Date

Jersey, Channel Islands

Fund Manager

Current Fund Size

Annual Management Fee

Performance Fee

NAV/Share (01.08.2014)**

Dealing

Bloomberg Tickers

Life Company Fund Codes

Website

Emirates NBD Fund Managers (Jersey) Ltd

Emirates NBD Asset Management Limited
regulated by Dubai Financial Services Authority

13 January 2009

B*, C*, & G* Share Classes:  
& I  Share Classes:
 

Up to 10% of the share class returns above 
a hurdle rate of USD 3 month Libor plus 
400bps payable quarterly

Share Class Acc  
Share Class Inc 
Share Class Acc 
Share Class Acc  
Share Class Acc  
Share Class Inc 
Share Class Acc 

 
Oman Insurance Company: H89†      
Metlife Alico: EMH

      An additional distribution fee of 0.50% applies
      Pricing date as at 31.07.2014 
      Regulars and Singles 

www.emiratesnbd.com/assetmanagement

Source: Emirates NBD AM, P share class, bid to bid, USD terms with net income reinvested. P share class inception
              date is June 2010, prior to this date institutional share class performance data has been used.

)RU�DQ\�TXHULHV�SOHDVH�FRQWDFW�\RXU�¿QDQFLDO�UHSUHVHQWDWLYH�RU�DOWHUQDWLYHO\�(PLUDWHV�1%'�$VVHW�0DQDJHPHQW� 
assetmanagement@emiratesnbd.com

Top 5 Holdings 

Performance Data                               Fund                Benchmark*

Cash                       

Saudi Arabia              42%
UAE                          16%
Qatar                         13%
Kuwait                        4%

Egypt                         3%
Oman                         4%

Cash                         11%

Financial                 
Telecom           
Oil & Gas
Real Estate          

Materials                  
Fixed Income           

Consumer                 
Industrials               
Transport                

Details

Performance History (3 years)

Monthly Performance Data

Asset Allocation Country Weights Sector Weights
* 80% MSCI Arabian Markets Domestic Index, 20% US 3 Month LIBOR

SABIC

Emaar Properties
Etihad Etisalat Co

Al Rajhi Bank

7.3%

5.1%
4.5%

3.9%
3.8%

Cash                      

Fund Benchmark*

Fixed Income           

Fixed Income           

Daily

Industries Qatar

Total Number of Holdings 49

(PLUDWHV�0(1$�+LJK�,QFRPH�)XQG
Fact Sheet   July 2014

Equity                    

Market Commentary

Top 5 Holdings

Jan 
%

Feb 
%

Mar 
%

Apr 
%

May 
%

Jun 
%

Jul 
%

Aug 
%

Sep 
%

Oct 
%

Nov 
%

Dec 
  %

Total 
  %

2011
2012
2013

-3.49
 1.64
 4.24

-5.21
 4.44
-0.10

 5.24
 2.54
 2.19

2.08
0.31
1.87

  -0.78
  -3.83

-1.00
-2.26
-1.75

-0.91
 2.42
 6.05

-1.98
 1.78
-1.14

-0.94
 0.05
 1.33

2.26
1.07
1.02

-1.74
-0.30
 2.06

1.74
0.42
3.17

 -5.04
  8.30
23.29

2010  2.34  2.52  6.92 2.56 -10.01  0.82  3.72 -0.16  4.11 0.66 -0.53 4.15 17.36

2014  2.84  4.28 1.76    2.47 _ _ _ _ _ 16.29

2009  1.23 -2.82  4.64 8.02  10.64 -4.21  3.44  3.12  6.77 0.94 -9.48 1.23 24.14

   2.60

Performance Data                               Fund                Benchmark*
1 Month
3 Month
Year to Date
12 Month

Since Launch
3 Year

CAGR (3 yr)
Annualised Volatility (3 yr)
Sharpe Ratio

7.61%
3.30%4.01%

 16.29%
23.93%
54.38%

115.16%
15.56%
9.11%

     1.15

  7.44%

14.41%
23.14%
38.16%
81.57%

  11.37%
  9.64%
     0.81

Construction                   

 2.45

EMHINSA JY   
 EMHINSI JY

 EMHINBA JY
EMHINCA JY 
 EMHINIA JY 

EMHINII JY 
EMHINCP JY

2.0368
1.2226

13.2537
1.3696
2.0637

12.2173
2.1516

 1.75% 
1.50% 

  

The Emirates MENA High Income Fund is an open ended fund which aims to provide 
a high level of income from a managed portfolio of MENA assets. The fund will 
primarily invest in equities, but also take exposure to other suitable asset classes such 
DV�¿[HG�LQFRPH�LQVWUXPHQWV��GHSRVLWV�DQG�DQFLOODU\�DVVHWV��,QFRPH�ZLOO�EH�GLVWULEXWHG�
on a semi-annual basis with a target rate of USD 3 month LIBOR plus 300-500 basis 
points. Additionally, through its mix of underlying investments, the fund offers 
potential for capital growth. 

0.8 �

1.0 �

1.2 �

1.4 �

1.6 �

Jul-11�

Sep-11�

N
ov-11�

Jan-12�

M
ar-12�

M
ay-12�

Jul-12�

Sep-12�

N
ov-12�

Jan-13�

M
ar-13�

M
ay-13�

Jul-13�

Sep-13�

N
ov-13�

Jan-14�

M
ar-14�

M
ay-14�

Jul-14�

A,  
P 
  
  

(USD):   
(USD): 
 (USD): 
(USD):  
(USD):  
(USD): 
 (USD): 

A   
A 
B 
C  
I  
I  
P 

Share Class Acc  
Share Class Inc 
Share Class Acc 
Share Class Acc  
Share Class Acc  
Share Class Inc 
Share Class Acc 

(USD):   
(USD): 
 (USD): 
(USD):  
(USD):  
(USD): 
 (USD): 

A   
A 
B 
C  
I  
I  
P 

Semi annual basis: Income share classes Distribution

-5.68

USD 69 million

           7%

      11%
      7%

          82%

Utilities                    

 7.61

             28%
           

              14%
         8%

                 6%
             7% 

               5% 
             3%

               1%

11%

1%

           15%

              1%

†

* 
**

8

16

14

12

10



Emirates NBD Fund Managers (Jersey) Limited, Emirates Funds Limited, Emirates Portfolio Management PCC and all their underlying sub funds, domiciled in Jersey, 
are regulated by the Jersey Financial Services Commission.

The information and opinions expressed herein are made in good faith and are based on sources believed to be reliable but no representation or warranty, express 
or implied, is made as to their accuracy, completeness or correctness. These opinions are not intended to serve as authoritative investment advice and should not 
be used in substitution for the exercise of own judgment. This information, including any expression of opinion, has been obtained from or is based upon sources 
believed to be reliable, and is believed to be fair and not misleading. Any opinion or estimate contained in this material is subject to change without notice. Neither 
Emirates NBD Fund Managers (Jersey) Limited, Emirates Islamic Bank PJSC, Emirates NBD Bank PJSC (“Emirates NBD”) and Emirates NBD Asset Management Limited 
(“Emirates NBD AM”) together “Emirates NBD Group” nor any of its directors or employees give any representation or warranty as to the reliability, accuracy or 
completeness of the information, nor do they accept any responsibility arising in any way (including by negligence) for errors in, or omissions from the information. 
(PLUDWHV�1%'�$0�LV�UHJXODWHG�E\�WKH�'XEDL�)LQDQFLDO�6HUYLFHV�$XWKRULW\��¶')6$´��DQG�FDQ�GLUHFWO\�HQJDJH�ZLWK�3URIHVVLRQDO�&OLHQWV�RQO\��DV�GH¿QHG�E\�WKH�')6$��
For further details of the investment products available from the Emirates NBD Group please contact your local Emirates NBD Bank PJSC/Emirates Islamic Bank PJSC 
branch. This document is provided for information and illustration purposes only. It does not constitute a solicitation, recommendation or offer to buy or sell any 
VSHFL¿F�LQYHVWPHQW�SURGXFW�RU�VXEVFULEH�WR�DQ\�VSHFL¿F�LQYHVWPHQW�PDQDJHPHQW�RU�DGYLVRU\�VHUYLFH��3URVSHFWLYH�LQYHVWRUV�LQ�WKH�)XQG�PXVW�REWDLQ�DQG�FDUHIXOO\�UHDG�
WKH�)XQG¶V�PRVW�UHFHQW�7HUP�6KHHW��3ULYDWH�3ODFHPHQW�0HPRUDQGXP�DQG�6XSSOHPHQW�DV�ZHOO�DV�VHHN�VHSDUDWH�� LQGHSHQGHQW�¿QDQFLDO�DGYLFH�LI�UHTXLUHG�SULRU�WR�
making an investment in the Fund to assess the suitability, lawfulness and risks involved. Emirates NBD Group will not be held liable for actions taken, or not taken, 
as a result of the publication of this document.

This information is not for distribution to the general public but for intended recipients only and may not be published, circulated, reproduced or distributed in whole 
or part to any other person without the written consent of Emirates NBD Group. Where this information relates to the Fund or an investment product licensed to 
be marketed, it is directed to persons authorized to invest in the Fund / investment product as applicable, and residing in jurisdictions where the Fund / investment 
SURGXFW� LV� DXWKRUL]HG� IRU�GLVWULEXWLRQ�RU�ZKHUH�QR� VXFK�DXWKRUL]DWLRQ� LV� UHTXLUHG��3URVSHFWLYH� LQYHVWRUV� VKRXOG�EH�DZDUH� WKDW� LQYHVWPHQW� LQ� WKH� )XQG� FDUULHV� D�
VLJQL¿FDQW�GHJUHH�RI�ULVN��7KH�)XQG���LQYHVWPHQW�SURGXFW�LV�LQWHQGHG�IRU�VRSKLVWLFDWHG�LQYHVWRUV�RQO\�ZKR�XQGHUVWDQG�WKH�ULVNV�LQYROYHG�LQ�LQYHVWLQJ�LQ�WKH�)XQG���
investment product and can withstand any potential loss there from. The Fund / investment product may not be guaranteed and historical performances are not 
indicative of the future or likely performance and should not be construed as being indicative of or otherwise used as a proxy for the future or likely performance of 
the Fund / investment products. The value of the investment and the income from it can fall as well as rise as the Fund / investment products are subject to investment 
ULVNV��LQFOXGLQJ�WKH�SRVVLEOH�ORVV�RI�WKH�SULQFLSDO�DPRXQW�LQYHVWHG��7KH�LQIRUPDWLRQ�FRQWDLQHG�KHUHLQ�GRHV�QRW�KDYH�DQ\�UHJDUG�WR�WKH�VSHFL¿F�LQYHVWPHQW�REMHFWLYHV��
¿QDQFLDO�VLWXDWLRQ�RU�WKH�SDUWLFXODU�QHHGV�RI�DQ\�SHUVRQ��)XUWKHUPRUH��WKH�)XQG�FRQWDLQV�VSHFL¿F�JHRJUDSKLFDO�DQG�DVVHW�FODVV�ULVNV��ZKHUHE\�LW�PLJKW�EH�GLI¿FXOW�IRU�
an investor to realize an investment in the Fund, or to obtain information about performance. All data contained above is source: Emirates NBD, bid to bid with net 
income reinvested in US Dollar terms. All Shari’a compliant products and services are approved by the Shari’a Supervisory Board of Emirates NBD Asset Management 
Limited.
Past performance is not indicative of future performance. The value of investments and the income derived from them may go down as well as up and you may not 
receive back all the money which you invest.

For a full outline on applicable fees, please refer to the Fund’s supplement or term sheet.

7KLV�GRFXPHQW�LV�IXUQLVKHG�LQ�6LQJDSRUH�E\�(PLUDWHV�1%'�%DQN��6LQJDSRUH�%UDQFK��7KLV�LV�LQWHQGHG�IRU�OLFHQVHG�¿QDQFLDO�DGYLVRUV�IRU�LQIRUPDWLRQ�SXUSRVHV�RQO\�DQG�
is not to be distributed to clients.

The shares of the sub-funds do not relate to a collective investment scheme which is authorised under section 286 of the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289 of 
Singapore (the “SFA”) or recognised under section 287 of the SFA. The Sub-Funds are not authorised or recognised by the Monetary Authority of Singapore (the 
“MAS”) and Shares are not allowed to be offered to the retail public. Any document or material issued in connection with the offer or sale is not a prospectus as 
GH¿QHG�LQ�WKH�6)$��$FFRUGLQJO\��VWDWXWRU\�OLDELOLW\�XQGHU�WKH�6)$�LQ�UHODWLRQ�WR�WKH�FRQWHQW�RI�SURVSHFWXVHV�ZRXOG�QRW�DSSO\��<RX�VKRXOG�FRQVLGHU�FDUHIXOO\�ZKHWKHU�
the investment is suitable for you, in terms of your overall investment objectives and risk appetite.

The Prospectus of this fund has not been registered as a prospectus with the MAS. Accordingly, this Prospectus and any other document or material in connection with 
the offer or sale, or invitation for subscription or purchase, of Shares may not be circulated or distributed, nor may Shares be offered or sold, or be made the subject 
of an invitation for subscription or purchase, whether directly or indirectly, to persons in Singapore other than (i) to an institutional investor under Section 304 of the 
6)$���LL��WR�D�UHOHYDQW�SHUVRQ�SXUVXDQW�WR�6HFWLRQ���������RU�DQ\�SHUVRQ�SXUVXDQW�WR�6HFWLRQ���������DQG�LQ�DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�WKH�FRQGLWLRQV�VSHFL¿HG�LQ�6HFWLRQ�����RI�
the SFA, or (iii) otherwise pursuant to, and in accordance with the conditions of, any other applicable provision of the SFA.

Disclaimer

Emirates MENA High Income Fund

Fact Sheet   


