Emirates MENA High Income Fund Fact Sheet July 2014



Fund Objective

The Emirates MENA High Income Fund is an open ended fund which aims to provide a high level of income from a managed portfolio of MENA assets. The fund will primarily invest in equities, but also take exposure to other suitable asset classes such as fixed income instruments, deposits and ancillary assets. Income will be distributed on a semi-annual basis with a target rate of USD 3 month LIBOR plus 300-500 basis points. Additionally, through its mix of underlying investments, the fund offers potential for capital growth.

Market Commentary

July was a strong month for MENA markets with the MSCI Arabian Markets Index appreciating 8.1% for the month, outperforming the MSCI Emerging Markets Index which appreciated by 1.4% over the same period. The better performing regional markets for the month included Dubai (+22.6%), Qatar (+12.1%), and Abu Dhabi (+11.1%), while the laggards were Kuwait (+1.7%), Oman (+2.8%) and Saudi Arabia (+7.4%).

The Saudi Arabian stock market rallied towards the end of the month on news that the cabinet authorised the country's Capital Market Authority (CMA) to permit foreign investors to access the Arab world's largest bourse. Trading in the USD 531 billion market is currently limited to domestic investors and GCC nationals while foreign investors are only able to access the market via swaps and participatory-notes (P-notes). This is a very positive development for the Saudi Arabian and GCC equity markets, and the Kingdom could be a constituent of the MSCI Emerging Market Index by 2017. Countries of similar market capitalisation to Saudi Arabia which are currently constituents of the MSCI Emerging Market Index include Russia, Malaysia, South Africa, Mexico and Indonesia. These markets each have a weighting of between 3% - 8% in the Index. The inclusion of Saudi Arabia in the Index would be a positive structural change for the investment outlook of the MENA region following the inclusion of Egypt and more recently, the UAE and Qatar.

Investors still await the findings of the investigation into the awarding of the 2022 FIFA World Cup to Qatar which were previously expected to be announced by the end of July. The announcement of the findings has now been delayed to the first week of September, according to a brief statement by the investigatory chamber of the FIFA Ethics Committee

Elsewhere, Egypt reduced its fuel subsidies as part of the government's plan to narrow its fiscal deficit. The price hikes included increases of 78% for Octane, 80% for fuel, and 64% for diesel. The government also slashed natural gas subsidies to several industries and increased gas prices between 30% - 75%. This is a positive development in the long-term but is expected to result in inflationary pressures in the short-term.

Overall, the Emirates MENA High Income Fund appreciated by 7.6% in July, compared to a 7.4% appreciation in the benchmark. The fund has returned 115.2% since inception as compared to the benchmark which has appreciated 81.6%.

In terms of performance attribution, the overweight in the UAE was the primary contributor to relative performance, while stock selection in Qatar was a detractor from relative performance. Sector wise, the financial sector was the largest contributor to relative performance while stock selection in the industrial and telecom sectors was a detractor from relative performance.

Top 5 Holdings	
SABIC	7.3%
Emaar Properties	5.1%
Etihad Etisalat Co	4.5%
Industries Qatar	3.9%
Al Rajhi Bank	3.8%
Total Number of Holdings	49

Performance Data	Fund	Benchmark*
1 Month	7.61%	7.44%
3 Month	4.01%	3.30%
Year to Date	16.29%	14.41%
12 Month	23.93%	23.14%
3 Year	54.38%	38.16%
Since Launch	115.16%	81.57%
CAGR (3 yr)	15.56%	11.37%
Annualised Volatility (3 yr)	9.11%	9.64%
Sharpe Ratio	1.15	0.81

^{* 80%} MSCI Arabian Markets Domestic Index, 20% US 3 Month LIBOR

Details				
Domicile	Jersey, Channel Islands			
Fund Manager	Emirates NBD Fund Managers (Jersey) Ltd			
Delegate Investment Manager	Emirates NBD Asset Management Limited regulated by Dubai Financial Services Authority			
Fund Launch Date	13 January 2009			
Current Fund Size	USD 69 million			
Annual Management Fee	A, B*, C*, & G* Share Classes: 1.75% P & I Share Classes: 1.50%			
Performance Fee	Up to 10% of the share class returns above a hurdle rate of USD 3 month Libor plus 400bps payable quarterly			
NAV/Share (01.08.2014)**	A Share Class Acc (USD): 2.0368 A Share Class Inc (USD): 1.2226 B Share Class Acc (USD): 13.2537 C Share Class Acc (USD): 1.3696 I Share Class Acc (USD): 2.0637 I Share Class Inc (USD): 12.2173 P Share Class Acc (USD): 2.1516			
Distribution	Semi annual basis: Income share classes			
Dealing	Daily			
Bloomberg Tickers	A Share Class Acc (USD): EMHINSA JY A Share Class Inc (USD): EMHINSI JY B Share Class Acc (USD): EMHINBA JY C Share Class Acc (USD): EMHINCA JY I Share Class Acc (USD): EMHINIA JY I Share Class Inc (USD): EMHINII JY P Share Class Acc (USD): EMHINII JY			
Life Company Fund Codes	Oman Insurance Company: H89† Metlife Alico: EMH			
Website	www.emiratesnbd.com/assetmanagement			

- * An additional distribution fee of 0.50% applies
- ** Pricing date as at 31.07.2014

Performance History (3 years)



Source: Emirates NBD AM, P share class, bid to bid, USD terms with net income reinvested. P share class inception date is June 2010, prior to this date institutional share class performance data has been used.

Moi	Monthly Performance Data												
	Jan %	Feb %	Mar %	Apr %	May %	Jun %	Jul %	Aug %	Sep %	Oct %	Nov %	Dec %	Total %
2009	1.23	-2.82	4.64	8.02	10.64	-4.21	3.44	3.12	6.77	0.94	-9.48	1.23	24.14
2010	2.34	2.52	6.92	2.56	-10.01	0.82	3.72	-0.16	4.11	0.66	-0.53	4.15	17.36
2011	-3.49	-5.21	5.24	2.08	-0.78	-1.00	-0.91	-1.98	-0.94	2.26	-1.74	1.74	-5.04
2012	1.64	4.44	2.54	0.31	-3.83	-2.26	2.42	1.78	0.05	1.07	-0.30	0.42	8.30
2013	4.24	-0.10	2.19	1.87	2.60	-1.75	6.05	-1.14	1.33	1.02	2.06	3.17	23.29
2014	2.84	4.28	2.45	1.76	2.47	-5.68	7.61	-	-	-	-	-	16.29



Emirates MENA High Income Fund Fact Sheet



Disclaimer

Emirates NBD Fund Managers (Jersey) Limited, Emirates Funds Limited, Emirates Portfolio Management PCC and all their underlying sub funds, domiciled in Jersey, are regulated by the Jersey Financial Services Commission.

The information and opinions expressed herein are made in good faith and are based on sources believed to be reliable but no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to their accuracy, completeness or correctness. These opinions are not intended to serve as authoritative investment advice and should not be used in substitution for the exercise of own judgment. This information, including any expression of opinion, has been obtained from or is based upon sources believed to be reliable, and is believed to be fair and not misleading. Any opinion or estimate contained in this material is subject to change without notice. Neither Emirates NBD Fund Managers (Jersey) Limited, Emirates Islamic Bank PJSC, Emirates NBD Bank PJSC ("Emirates NBD") and Emirates NBD Asset Management Limited ("Emirates NBD AM") together "Emirates NBD Group" nor any of its directors or employees give any representation or warranty as to the reliability, accuracy or completeness of the information, nor do they accept any responsibility arising in any way (including by negligence) for errors in, or omissions from the information. Emirates NBD AM is regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority ('DFSA") and can directly engage with Professional Clients only, as defined by the DFSA. For further details of the investment products available from the Emirates NBD Group please contact your local Emirates NBD Bank PJSC/Emirates Islamic Bank PJSC branch. This document is provided for information and illustration purposes only. It does not constitute a solicitation, recommendation or offer to buy or sell any specific investment product or subscribe to any specific investment management or advisory service. Prospective investors in the Fund must obtain and carefully read the Fund's most recent Term Sheet, Private Placement Memorandum and Supplement as well as seek separate, independent financial advice if required prior to making an investment in the Fund to assess the suitability, lawfulness and risks involved. Emirates NBD Group

This information is not for distribution to the general public but for intended recipients only and may not be published, circulated, reproduced or distributed in whole or part to any other person without the written consent of Emirates NBD Group. Where this information relates to the Fund or an investment product licensed to be marketed, it is directed to persons authorized to invest in the Fund / investment product as applicable, and residing in jurisdictions where the Fund / investment product is authorized for distribution or where no such authorization is required. Prospective investors should be aware that investment in the Fund carries significant degree of risk. The Fund / investment product is intended for sophisticated investors only who understand the risks involved in investing in the Fund / investment product and can withstand any potential loss there from. The Fund / investment product may not be guaranteed and historical performances are not indicative of the future or likely performance and should not be construed as being indicative of or otherwise used as a proxy for the future or likely performance of the Fund / investment products. The value of the investment and the income from it can fall as well as rise as the Fund / investment products are subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. The information contained herein does not have any regard to the specific investment objectives, financial situation or the particular needs of any person. Furthermore, the Fund contains specific geographical and asset class risks, whereby it might be difficult for an investor to realize an investment in the Fund, or to obtain information about performance. All data contained above is source: Emirates NBD, bid to bid with net income reinvested in US Dollar terms. All Shari'a compliant products and services are approved by the Shari'a Supervisory Board of Emirates NBD Asset Management Limited.

Past performance is not indicative of future performance. The value of investments and the income derived from them may go down as well as up and you may not receive back all the money which you invest.

For a full outline on applicable fees, please refer to the Fund's supplement or term sheet.

This document is furnished in Singapore by Emirates NBD Bank, Singapore Branch. This is intended for licensed financial advisors for information purposes only and is not to be distributed to clients.

The shares of the sub-funds do not relate to a collective investment scheme which is authorised under section 286 of the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289 of Singapore (the "SFA") or recognised under section 287 of the SFA. The Sub-Funds are not authorised or recognised by the Monetary Authority of Singapore (the "MAS") and Shares are not allowed to be offered to the retail public. Any document or material issued in connection with the offer or sale is not a prospectus as defined in the SFA. Accordingly, statutory liability under the SFA in relation to the content of prospectuses would not apply. You should consider carefully whether the investment is suitable for you, in terms of your overall investment objectives and risk appetite.

The Prospectus of this fund has not been registered as a prospectus with the MAS. Accordingly, this Prospectus and any other document or material in connection with the offer or sale, or invitation for subscription or purchase, of Shares may not be circulated or distributed, nor may Shares be offered or sold, or be made the subject of an invitation for subscription or purchase, whether directly or indirectly, to persons in Singapore other than (i) to an institutional investor under Section 304 of the SFA, (ii) to a relevant person pursuant to Section 305(1), or any person pursuant to Section 305(2), and in accordance with the conditions specified in Section 305 of the SFA.